



Eim/Sec/SE  
10<sup>th</sup> November, 2017

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 25th Floor Dalal Street Bombay - 400 001	National Stock Exchange of India Limited Capital Market (Listing) Exchange Plaza, 5 <sup>th</sup> floor Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051
<b><u>Company Code 523708</u></b>	<b><u>Symbol EIMCOELECO - Series EQ</u></b>

**Sub : Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2017**

Dear Sirs,

We are sending herewith one copy each of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2017 as published in the Economic Times (both English & Gujarati) dtd. 9<sup>th</sup> November, 2017.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
**For Eimco Elecon (India) Ltd.,**

Bharti L. Isarani  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Encl : As above



**EIMCO ELECON****EIMCO ELECON (INDIA) LTD.**

Regd. Office : Anand - Sojitra Road, Vallabh Vidyanagar-388 120.

CIN : L29199GJ1974PLC002574

Ph : (02692) 230602 Fax : (02692) 236506.

Email: investor@eimcoelecon.in Website : www.eimcoelecon.in

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED ON 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2017. (₹ in Lacs)**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Stand-alone						Consolidated						
		Quarter Ended		Six Month Ended		Quarter Ended		Six Month Ended		Quarter Ended		Six Month Ended		
		30-09-2017	30-06-2017	30-09-2016	30-09-2017	30-09-2016	30-09-2017	30-09-2016	30-06-2017	30-09-2016	30-09-2017	30-09-2016	30-09-2016	30-09-2016
Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations	1312.69	2730.59	3885.62	7248.60	1312.69	2730.59	3885.62	7248.60	1312.69	2730.59	3885.62	7248.60	1312.69
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(20.50)	212.86	297.34	513.24	(20.50)	212.86	297.34	513.24	(20.50)	212.86	297.34	513.24	(20.50)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Extraordinary items)	(20.50)	212.86	297.34	513.24	(20.50)	212.86	297.34	513.24	(20.50)	212.86	297.34	513.24	(20.50)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(20.50)	212.86	297.34	513.24	(20.50)	212.86	297.34	513.24	(20.50)	212.86	297.34	513.24	(20.50)
5	Equity Share Capital	576.84	576.84	576.84	576.84	576.84	576.84	576.84	576.84	576.84	576.84	576.84	576.84	576.84
6	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each)	(0.36)	3.69	5.15	8.90	(0.36)	3.69	5.15	8.90	(0.43)	3.52	4.88	8.40	(0.43)
	(a) Basic:	(0.36)	3.69	5.15	8.90	(0.36)	3.69	5.15	8.90	(0.43)	3.52	4.88	8.40	(0.43)
	(b) Diluted:	(0.36)	3.69	5.15	8.90	(0.36)	3.69	5.15	8.90	(0.43)	3.52	4.88	8.40	(0.43)
7	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each)	(0.36)	3.69	5.15	8.90	(0.36)	3.69	5.15	8.90	(0.43)	3.52	4.88	8.40	(0.43)
	(a) Basic:	(0.36)	3.69	5.15	8.90	(0.36)	3.69	5.15	8.90	(0.43)	3.52	4.88	8.40	(0.43)
	(b) Diluted:	(0.36)	3.69	5.15	8.90	(0.36)	3.69	5.15	8.90	(0.43)	3.52	4.88	8.40	(0.43)

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2017 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Six months Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and Company's website www.eimcoelecon.in

2. The Company has only one reportable business segment i.e. Machinery and Spares which is applicable to standalone Results.

3. Revenue from operation for periods upto 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2017 included excise duty, which is discontinued from 1<sup>st</sup> July, 2017 on implementation of Goods and Service Tax (GST) in India. In accordance with 'Ind AS 18, Revenue' GST is not included in revenue from operations, in view of the aforesaid restructuring of indirect taxes, revenue from operations for the quarter/six months ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2017 is not comparable with previous periods.

4. Consolidated statement includes shares in Associate : Eimco Elecon Electricals Ltd. During the Financial Year 2016-2017, the Company has sold its investments in Equity Shares of Wizard Fincap Ltd. 24.95% (Associates Company) so it is not considered for consolidation purpose.

5. Figures of the previous quarters/ period have been regrouped/ restated wherever necessary.

Place : Vallabh Vidyanagar  
Date : 7<sup>th</sup> November, 2017

For Eimco Elecon (India) Limited,  
M.G.Rao - Whole Time Director

# EIMCO ELECON

## EIMCO ELECON (INDIA) LTD.

Regd. Office : Anand - Sojitra Road, Vallabh Vidyanagar-388 120.

CIN : L29199GJ1974PLC002574

Ph : (02692) 230602 Fax : (02692) 236506.

Email: investor@eimcoelecon.in Website : www.eimcoelecon.in

### EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED ON 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2017. (₹ in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated								
		Quarter Ended		Six Month Ended		Quarter Ended		Six Month Ended		Quarter Ended		Six Month Ended				
		30-09-2017 Unaudited	30-06-2017 Unaudited	30-09-2016 Unaudited	30-09-2017 Unaudited	30-09-2016 Unaudited	30-09-2017 Unaudited	30-06-2017 Unaudited	30-09-2016 Unaudited	30-09-2017 Unaudited	30-06-2017 Unaudited	30-09-2016 Unaudited	30-09-2017 Unaudited			
1	Total Income from Operations	1312.69	2730.59	3885.62	4043.28	7248.60	1312.69	2730.59	3885.62	4043.28	7248.60	1312.69	2730.59	3885.62	4043.28	7248.60
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(20.50)	212.86	297.34	192.36	513.24	(25.04)	202.87	281.61	177.83	484.62	(25.04)	202.87	281.61	177.83	484.62
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(20.50)	212.86	297.34	192.36	513.24	(25.04)	202.87	281.61	177.83	484.62	(25.04)	202.87	281.61	177.83	484.62
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(20.50)	212.86	297.34	192.36	513.24	(25.04)	202.87	281.61	177.83	484.62	(25.04)	202.87	281.61	177.83	484.62
5	Equity Share Capital	576.84	576.84	576.84	576.84	576.84	576.84	576.84	576.84	576.84	576.84	576.84	576.84	576.84	576.84	576.84
6	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each)	(0.36)	3.69	5.15	3.33	8.90	(0.43)	3.52	4.88	3.08	8.40	(0.43)	3.52	4.88	3.08	8.40
	(a) Basic :	(0.36)	3.69	5.15	3.33	8.90	(0.43)	3.52	4.88	3.08	8.40	(0.43)	3.52	4.88	3.08	8.40
	(b) Diluted :	(0.36)	3.69	5.15	3.33	8.90	(0.43)	3.52	4.88	3.08	8.40	(0.43)	3.52	4.88	3.08	8.40
7	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each)	(0.36)	3.69	5.15	3.33	8.90	(0.43)	3.52	4.88	3.08	8.40	(0.43)	3.52	4.88	3.08	8.40
	(a) Basic :	(0.36)	3.69	5.15	3.33	8.90	(0.43)	3.52	4.88	3.08	8.40	(0.43)	3.52	4.88	3.08	8.40
	(b) Diluted :	(0.36)	3.69	5.15	3.33	8.90	(0.43)	3.52	4.88	3.08	8.40	(0.43)	3.52	4.88	3.08	8.40

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2017 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Six months Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and Company's website www.eimcoelecon.in

2. The Company has only one reportable business segment i.e. Machinery and Spares which is applicable to standalone Results.

3. Revenue from operation for periods upto 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2017 included excise duty, which is discontinued from 1<sup>st</sup> July, 2017 on implementation of Goods and Service Tax (GST) in India. In accordance with 'Ind AS 18, Revenue' GST is not included in revenue from operations. In view of the aforesaid restructuring of indirect taxes, revenue from operations for the quarter/ six months ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2017 is not comparable with previous periods.

4. Consolidated statement includes shares in Associate : Eimco Elecon Electricals Ltd. During the Financial Year 2016-2017, the Company has sold its investments in Equity Shares of Wizard Fincap Ltd. 24.95% (Associates Company) so it is not considered for consolidation purpose.

5. Figures of the previous quarters/ period have been regrouped/ restated wherever necessary.

Place : Vallabh Vidyanagar  
Date : 7<sup>th</sup> November, 2017

For Eimco Elecon (India) Limited,  
M.G.Rao - Whole Time Director